Ahsay Backup Software Development Company Limited Interim Report 202120

For the six months ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

2.3 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS
In preparing the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of the Group for the nine months
ended 30 September 2020, the directors had noted that there was an apportionment error of revenue
recognition in respect of certain software upgrades and maintenance services contracts adopted by the Group
in its previously issued unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the six months ended
30 June 2020. The amounts presented in the unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements in
respect of the three months and six months ended 30 June 2020 have been restated. The effects of the above
to the amounts presented in the unaudited interim condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income are summarised as below:

Three months ended 30 June 2020 Six months ended 30 June 2020

As reported

(Decrease)/

Increase Restated As reported
(Decrease)/

Increase Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue
Software upgrades and

maintenance services 5,804 (274) 5,530 11,652 (597) 11,055

Loss for the period 1,425 274 1,699 2,147 597 2,744

Attributable to:
Owners of the parent 1,237 274 1,511 1,823 597 2,420

Loss per share attributable to
ordinary equity holders of
the parent
— Basic and diluted (HK

cent) 0.06 0.01 0.07 0.09 0.03 0.12

3. REVENUE AND SEGMENT INFORMATION
Information reported to the executive directors of the Company, being the chief operating decision maker
(“CODM”), for the purpose of resource allocation and assessment of segment performance, focuses on types of
goods or services delivered or provided. No operating segments identified by the CODM have been aggregated
in arriving at the reportable segments of the Group.

Specifically, the Group’s reportable and operating segments under HKFRS 8 Operating Segments are as follows: